DISTRICT NEWS

District Il

Ohio, Pennsylvania, West Virginia

Surprise! I received a phone call from AMA
President Rich Hanson that Randy Adams had
resigned as the AMA District III vice president
(VP) and that I had been selected as his replace-
ment. I agreed that I would give it a try. [ want
to thank Randy for his time as our VP.

Now [ will share a little background for those
who don’t know me. My dad was a modeler, so
I have been around model airplanes all of my
life. He got me flying 1/2A Control Line (CL)
models when [ was 4 years old, and I flew CL
until I was 13. At 13, I received my first radio, a
Heathkit five-channel system.

I'm helping my dad with his airplane.

I built the radio with the help of my uncle,
who was a ham radio operator who built all of
his radio equipment from Heathkit products. I
entered my first Scale competition in 1975, and
in 1976, I entered the Mint Julip Scale Contest at
Rough River, Kentucky. There is a picture of my
airplane in the October 1976 issue of Radio
Control Modeler.

I’'ve flown mostly RC Scale and Giant Scale
aircraft, but I also flew RC Aerobatics (Pattern)
during the 1980s and ’90s.

Now, I mostly fly a pencil around score
sheets as a judge at Scale contests: 30-plus
years at the Nats, 23 years at Top Gun, 30-plus
years as a Scale Masters judge, and 30-plus
years at various other Scale contests. I’'m also
a Fédération Aéronautique Internationale Scale
judge for RC.

My Top Flite P-47 ARF.

I was a member, and then team manager, of
the Buckeye Aero Squadron, which was an AMA
Show Team in Dayton, Ohio, from 1984 until the
Show Team program was disbanded.

Model aviation has been very good to me and
helped me in my career as a pilot and aircraft
mechanic. 've recently retired as an FAA safety
inspector of 20-plus years.

My friend, Ed Wallace has coerced me into
flying CL models again. When you see me at any
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ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENTS

Mike Barbee, Delaware OH; (740) 362-
5545; mabarbee@aol.com

Jeff Black, New Oxford PA; (717) 965-
5634; jrblack1364@gmail.com

Chad Budreu, Columbus OH; (765) 546~
9414; budreau@gmail.com

Dave Chisholm, Valencia PA; (724) 494~
2025 ; dave@satcomsystems.com
Mark Feist, Cincinnati OH; (513) 662-
9512; mfeist329@gmail.com

Tony Husak, Hartsgrove OH; (440) 283-
7447; racer743@gmail.com

Dan Luchaco, Sayre PA; (607) 481-4541;

pafflyer23@gmail.com

AlMyers, Canfield OH; (330) 506-6194;

ajm5176@gmail.com

Mark Radcliff, St. Marys WV; (304) 684-
2133; maradcliff@hotmail.com

Erik Rudjord, Fogelsville PA; (610) 554-
7455; erudjord@ptd.net

JohnZoldak, Ravenna OH; (330) 554-
9455; jzoldak318@yahoo.com

Lisa Zoldak, Ravenna OH; (330) 348-
4543; bigredbice@gmail.com

CL/FF/RC EVENT SANCTION
COORDINATOR

Sheila Nitsch (OH, WV), 5650 Boyd Rd.,
Grove City OH43123; (614) 877-3453;

tnitsch@columbus.rr.com

Rod C. Maier, 338 W Union St. Whitehall,
PA18052; (484)809-0501; maierrc@
aol.com

AMA Headquarters, (765) 287-1256, ext.
252; competition@modelaircraft.org
WEBMASTER

Lisa Zoldak, Ravenna OH; (330) 348-
4543; bigredbice@gmail.com
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